

ORDER BELOW EXH.30

(State V/s. Bharat Bhoru Dhonge)

In this case in all 04 accused are chargesheeted by Khed Police Station for the alleged offences under Sections 302, 201, 120(B), 363, 364 of the Indian Penal Code. The accused no. 1 is in custody. He has filed an application at Exh.27 on 07/03/2024. Said application came to be rejected on 08/10/2024. At the time of hearing of said application due to absence of advocate for the accused hearing was required to adjourned on 25/09/2024 and 27/09/2024. After that the accused no. 1 again filed bail application at Exh. 30 on 07/12/2024. Today, the prosecution filed reply. However, advocate for the accused no. 1 prayed for grant of time. The accused nos. 2 to 4 are not present today. No exemption application on behalf of accused nos. 2 to 4 is on record. The advocate present for the accused no.1 orally submitted that accused nos. 2 and 3 were present in the morning session. She submitted that accused no. 4 is not represented by her. Hence, I pass following order:-

ORDER

Application at Exh. 30 is fixed for argument on next date and advocate for the accused no. 1 is directed to remain present in the morning session for arguments.

Pune.
Date – 16/12/2024

(S.P Pol)
Addl. Sessions Judge,
Khed-Rajgurunagar, Pune.

CERTIFICATE

“I affirm that the contents of this P.D.F file order are same word for word as per original order.

Name of steno :Smt. P.P.Deo (Stenographer Grade-I)
Court Name :Shri. S.P. Pol, Addl. Sessions Judge,
Khed-Rajgurunagar, Dist. Pune.
Date of order :16/12/2024.
order signed by
Presiding Officer on :16/12/2024.
order uploaded on : 16/12/2024.